

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17773/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 10/05/2012 in FAFO No.804/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PANKAJ MALHOTRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANUPAMA MALHOTRA Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 18775 of 2012
I.A. 1(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/11/2012 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Bhan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashish Bhan, Adv.
Mr. N.S. Arora, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Samrat Nigam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

These special leave petitions have been filed against the judgment and order dated 10.5.2012. When the matter came up for admission we have specifically indicated that we are not entertaining the special leave petition. All the same we directed the parties to settle the matter by way of mediation. We are informed that the mediation is failed.

In such circumstances, the special leave petitions are not entertained and the same are dismissed. If petitioner got any other remedy, he may avail the same, on which we express no opinion.

We make it clear that if any subsequent order is challenged that has to be dealt with separately, in accordance with law.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER

